502431114 07/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Five 9, Inc.	07/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Five9, Inc.
Street Address:	4000 Executive Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8345856
Patent Number:	8411844
Application Number:	13332510
Application Number:	13332516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 586-7506

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: North Point

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	743116-610007-NAMECHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph M. Sauer

502431114 REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0321

834585

~ # #460 00

Signature:	/Joseph M. Sauer/
Date:	07/24/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=FIVE 9, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page1.tif source=FIVE 9, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page2.tif source=FIVE 9, INC. DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENEMENT#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0322 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FIVE 9, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIVE 9, INC." TO "FIVE9, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3368090 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 0608260

DATE: 07-23-13

PATENT REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0323

130908249

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:40 PM 07/23/2013 FILED 01:36 PM 07/23/2013 SRV 130908249 - 3368090 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FIVE 9, INC.

Five 9, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Five 9, Inc. (the "Corporation") and that this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the DGCL on March 13, 2001 under the name Five 9's Communications, Inc. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 26, 2013 (the "Restated Certificate").

SECOND: Article 1 of the Restated Certificate is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

I

The name of the corporation is Five9, Inc. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: The foregoing amendment of the Restated Certificate has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

SVI-126548v3

PATENT REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0324 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 22nd day of July, 2013.

By:

Authorized Office

Name: Michael Burkland

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 030875 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 07/24/2013